NOTICE

In Pursuance to the Govt. Communication of the State Level Recruitment Commissions for Class –III and Class-IV Posts vide No.SLRC-G-III/61/Allotment of Deptt./2023, dated 06/05/2023 and No.SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Allotment of Deptt./2023-2024/01/4, dated 04.05.2023, it is for information to all concerned that Document Verification of the candidates selected for the following posts under Revenue & Disaster Management Department, Govt. of Assam, Dispur is scheduled as detailed below :

SI. N	Name of Posts	Date	Residuary date	Time	Venue
			uale		
o. 1 2 3 5.	All posts in the Establishment of Director of Land Records & Surveys etc, Assam All posts in the Establishment of Director of Land Requisition, Acquisition & Reforms, Assam All posts in the Establishment of Assam Board of Revenue. All posts in the amalgamated Establishment of Deputy Commissioners including Registering Offices.	29/05/2023	30/05/2023 & 31/05/2023	10:00A.M Onwards	O/o the Director of Land Records & Surveys etc, Assam, Rupnagar, Guwahati- 32.O/o the Director of Land Requisition, Acquisition & Reforms, Assam, Rupnagar, Guwahati-32O/o the Assam Board of Revenue, Ananda Ram Baruah Rd, Pan Bazaar, Guwahati, Assam 781001O/o the concerned Deputy Commissioners.

- The candidates must attend the Document Verification process along with the original documents and selfattested copy set of the following :
 - a. Mark sheet and Pass Certificate of HSLC, HS and Degree, if applicable.
 - b. HSLC Admit Card
 - c. Certificate of Diploma in Computer Application, if applicable.
 - d. Caste Certificate, if applicable
 - e. Employment Exchange Registration Certificate
 - f. Copy of Online Application
 - g. Admit Card of Interview, as issued by the respective Commission.
 - h. Identity Proof (Aadhaar Card/PAN Card/Voter ID Card).
 - i. 2 (Two) Passport Size Photographs
 - j. EWS Certificate, if applicable.
 - k. Driving License, if applicable.
 - l. Notarized affidavit as per format enclosed in the Appointment Order.

I/180872/2023

- m. Any other relevant document
- > Only the candidates shall be allowed inside the venue.

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam. Revenue & Disaster Management Department